FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT	OF CHANGES	IN BENEFICIAL	OWNERSH

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average bu	ırden					
hours per response:	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* POLISTINA TERRY				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. [SPB]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)								
POLIST	INA TEF	<u>RRY</u>				Ctru		lunc	<u> </u>	1152	<u>, mc.</u> [.	or D]		X Director 10% Own			vner		
														X		(give title		Other (s	specify
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							Λ	below)	below) bel		below)		
C/O SPEC	TRUM BR	ANDS HOLDI	NGS, IN	Ξ.	12/3	1/20	12								President, Global Appliances		;		
601 RAY(OVAC DRI	VF																	
00110110	o vii C Diti	V L			4 If	^ mone	dmont	Doto	of Original	Filod	(Month/Da	u/Voor)		6 Indi	vidual or 1	oint/Croup	Filing	(Check Ap	aliooblo
(Ctroot)					4. " /	Amend	umem,	Dale	n Onginai	riieu	(IVIOITIIII/Da	ly/ rear)		Line)	viduai oi J	oirii/Group	Filling	(Спеск Ар	Jiicable
(Street) MADISO	N WI	_	3711											X	Form fi	led by One	Repo	rting Perso	n
MADISO	N WI	3	3/11												Form fi	led by Mor	e than	One Repor	tina
															Person				
(City)	(Sta	te) (2	<u>z</u> ip)																
		Tabl	e I - Noi	า-Deriv	ative	Sec	uritie	s Ac	quired,	Dis	posed o	f, or Be	enefic	ially	Owned				
1 Title of Se	curity (Instr.	3)		2. Transa	ction	2A	. Deem	ed	3.		4. Securiti	ies Acquir	ed (A) c	or	5. Amour	nt of	6. Ov	vnership	7. Nature of
1. 11110 01 00	curity (mon.	3,		Date		Ex	Execution Date,		Transaction							es Fo	Form	: Direct	Indirect Beneficial
				(Month/D	ay <i>ı</i> rear		if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr.					Owned		Following (I)			Ownership
												(A) o	r		Reported Transact			- 1	(Instr. 4)
									Code	٧	Amount	(D)	' Prid	ce	(Instr. 3 a				
Common Stock 12/31					/2012				S ⁽¹⁾		43,507	7 D	\$4	4.99	96.	178		D	
				12,01		5 13,50						50,	1,0						
		Ta									osed of,				wned				
				(e.g., p	uts, c	alls,	, warı	rants	, optior	ıs, c	onvertil	ole sec	uritie	s)					
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deen	ned	4.		5. Nu	mber	6. Date Ex			7. Title a	nd Amo	unt 8	B. Price of	9. Numbe	r of	10.	11. Nature
Derivative	lerivative Conversion cerurity or Exercise str. 3) Price of Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Mont								Derivative derivativ Security Securitie				of Indirect Beneficial						
(Instr. 3)							e Secu		Instr. 5)	Beneficial		Direct (D)	Ownership						
	Derivative Security						Acqu (A) o					(Instr. 3	and 4)			Owned Following	.	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
	County						Dispo	osed								Reported		(i) (iii3ii: -)	
							of (D)) r. 3, 4								Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	on(s)	' l	
							and 5									1			
													Amo	unt					
													or Num	ber					
					Code	v	₍₀₎	(_D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	of Shar						
					Code	V	(A)	(D)	Exercisal	ne i	Date		Snar	es					
Performance Rights	(2)								(2)		09/30/2014	Common Stock	74,9	999		74,999	9	D	
							+	Н		+			+	-					
Performance Rights	(3)								(3)	- [:	10/01/2013	Common Stock	25,0	000		25,000	0	D	
								\vdash		\dashv			+	\dashv					-
Performance Rights	(4)								(4)		09/30/2013	Common Stock	18,5	518		18,518	В	D	
_										\dashv			+	-					1
Performance Rights	(5)								(5)		09/30/2013	Common Stock	44,4	144		44,444	4	D	
Performance								\vdash		\dashv		Common	+	\dashv					
Rights	(6)								(6)		09/30/2013	Stock	14,8	315		14,81	5	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan, adopted by Mr. Polistina on June 15, 2012.
- 2. Each performance right represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. Under the Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc. 2013 Equity Incentive Plan, up to 50% of such performance rights will vest within 74 days of the Issuer meeting certain adjusted EBITDA and free cash flow performance targets for the year ended September 30, 2013 (the "2013 Award"). An additional 50% will vest on September 30, 2014, if Mr. Polistina is employed by the Issuer on such date. Amount reported represents the maximum number of shares issuable upon full vesting of the 2013 Award, which represents achievement of 135% of the performance targets. If 100% of the performance targets is achieved, 55,555 shares are issuable upon full vesting of the 2013 Award.
- 3. Each performance right represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. The performance rights will vest 100% on October 1, 2013 if the Issuer meets a certain adjusted EBITDA performance target in connection with the successful integration of the Hardware Home Improvement Group from Stanley Black & Decker, Inc., and if Mr. Polistina is employed by the Issuer on such date
- 4. Each performance right represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. 50% of the performance rights granted on November 15, 2010 under the Issuer's 2011 Two-Year Equity Award Plan vested on November 16, 2012 and such performance rights settled for 18,518 shares of the Issuer's common stock (the "Two-Year Award"). In addition, an amount equal to the Two-Year Award will vest on September 30, 2013, if Mr. Polistina is employed by the Issuer on such date.
- 5. Each performance right represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. 50% of the performance rights granted on November 28, 2011 under the Issuer's 2012 Equity Incentive Plan vested on November 16, 2012 and such performance rights settled for 44,444 shares of the Issuer's common stock. An additional 44,444 performance rights will vest and settle for shares of the Issuer's common stock on September 30, 2013, if Mr. Polistina is employed by the Issuer on such date.
- 6. Each performance right represents a contingent right to receive one share of the Issuer's common stock. 50% of the performance rights granted on November 28, 2011 under the Issuer's 2012 Equity Incentive Plan for exceeding performance targets vested on November 16, 2012 and such performance rights settled for 14,815 shares of the Issuer's common stock. An additional 14,815 performance rights will vest and settle for shares of the Issuer's common stock on September 30, 2013, if Mr. Polistina is employed by the Issuer on such date.

Remarks:

/s/ Nathan E. Faegre, attorneyin-fact

01/03/2013

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.